 1
GGooCCard ard
____
Product Model 3095
Product Name mDSL Digital Access Cross Connect
Product Manager Jay Fetterman Contact jay@patton.com
Who is the customer for this product?
The recent DSL market shake-up has forced service providers to re-evaluate the approach they take to delivering

satellite, etc.) new network concentration points are needed to make efficient use of the bandwidth they deliver.
Patton's 3095 can be used in these applications to concentrate DS0s efficiently onto a single wireless uplink.
Ordering information
CatalogNo Description
3095/8MU4E/XXX mDSL DACS: 8 mDSL ports, 4 T1/E1 WAN ports, Cobalt Blue Case (standard)
3095/8MU8E/XXX mDSL DACS: 8 mDSL ports, 8 T1/E1 WAN ports, Cobalt Blue Case (standard)
3095/8MU16E/XXX mDSL DACS: 8 mDSL ports, 16 T1/E1 WAN ports, Cobalt Blue Case (standard)
3095/16MU4E/XXX mDSL DACS: 16 mDSL ports, 4 T1/E1 WAN ports, Cobalt Blue Case (standard)
3095/16MU8E/XXX mDSL DACS: 16 mDSL ports, 8 T1/E1 WAN ports, Cobalt Blue Case (standard)
3095/16MU16E/ XXX mDSL DACS: 16 mDSL ports, 16 T1/E1 WAN ports, Cobalt Blue Case (standard)
xxx = Power supply Option (RUI = Redundant AC Supplies, R48 = Redundant DC supplies, U48 = One AC and
One DC supply)
Included parts:
The DACS comes with the following items:
• The Model 3095 Digital Cross-Connect (DACS)
• An RJ-45-to-RJ-45 cable for use with the console and Ethernet ports
• A DB9-RJ45 (EIA-561) adapter for connecting a PC’s serial port to the DACS console port
• Rack mounting kit with rack ears and mounting hardware
• CD-ROM containing:
o Model Getting Started Guide
o Administrator’s Reference Guide
3095
1088
1088
 6
GGooCCard ard
____
Optional parts
Item Catalog Number
50-pin RJ21X connector to Stub for use in Punchdown Blocks 10-50TELCO-20
50-pin RJ21X to 24 Fanout & Pig Tail RJ45 10-50TELCO/24RJ45-6
50-pin RJ21X to 16 Fanout & Pig Tail RJ45 10-50TELCO/16RJ45-6
50-pin RJ21X to 8 Fanout & Pig Tail RJ45 10-50TELCO/8RJ45-6
68 Pin SCSI to Blunt Stub for use in Punchdown Blocks 10-68SCSI-6
68 Pin SCSI to 64 Pin TELCO Connector 10-68SCSI/64TELCO-6
68 Pin SCSI to 16 Fanout & Pig Tail RJ45 10-68SCSI/16RJ45-6
68 Pin SCSI to 8 Fanout & Pig Tail RJ45 10-68SCSI/8RJ45-6
Note:  Country specific power cords are ordered separately.
Replacement parts
See “Included parts” and  “Optional parts” sections above.
Shipping/Export Information